CBOPOYHbIE EOEHULDbI U OAETENA

ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS

AN3EJIb-TrEHEPATOPDI: AP 320/500
ArP 400/500-2

Are 500/500

Pucynok
Tlo3uuua

O0o3HaueHne
Designation

| HaumeHoBaHue | Description

Fig. 1

1 11-0000(12-0000)
04-0000-1(05-0000-1)

22-0000(23-0000)

Hu3senb-2zeHepamop
Arr320/500
HAu3senb-2eHepamop
Arr400/500-2
HAu3senb-2eHepamop
Arr500/500

Diesel-generator
DGR320/500

1 08-1000(09-1000)

06-1000-1(07-1000-1)

Cydoeoli dusenb
64YH25/34-3
cydoeoli dusesnb
84H25/34-2

Marine diesel engine
6CHN25/34-3

1 32-1000(33-1000)

Cydoeoli dusenb
84YH25/34-3

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




6 32-0100 Maxoeuk Flywheel
11-0100-1 Maxoeuk Flywheel

1 72-010001 Maxoeuk Flywheel

(6 06-010001-A Maxoeuk Flywheel

2 40-010301-1 Kosniodka 6ygpepHasi Buffer block

3 40-010302-1 lMnacmuHra Plate

4 11-010005 Cmynuya Hub
32-010005-01 Cmynuya Hub
32-010005 Cmynuya Hub

5 77-010006-1 Monymyc¢ghma Half-coupling
44-010006-1 Monymyc¢ghma Half-coupling

6 3M24x2.55.60.45 Bosim Bolt
CTI1 3387-0807-78

7 08-010002 Konbuyo Ring

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




17 M8.8.45 CTI1 3387-0823-78 laiika Nut

18 06-070004-1 LWinunbka Stud

19 06-0703 Obevyalika Shell

20 06-071203 Cemka Gauze

21 06-070101 KoHgby3op Confuser

3 ) g

2 -

—8
8 Pama dbyHaameHTanbHaa | Bedplate
1 70-110503 Mpo6ka Plug
2 40-110502 Mpoknagka Gasket
3 06-1108-1 Tpyb6a cnuBHas Drain pipe
4 85-110029 Mpoknagka Gasket
5 M12x45.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt
6 06-110001 Pama dpyHaameHTanbHas | Bedplate

53-110001-A Pama dpyHaameHTanbHaa | Bedplate
7 08-110041 KpoHwTtenH Bracket
08-110042 KpoHwTtenH Bracket

8 12.02 CTIN 3387-0817-78 LLanba Washer
9 M12x30.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt
10 M12x30.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt
11 20 65I' CTIN 3387-0818-78 LLanba Washer
12 M20x45.66.45. CTIN 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt
13 M16.8.45 CTI 3387-0821-78 lanka Nut
14 53-110035 Mpoknagka Gasket
15 M16x35.66.45 CTI 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud
16 M10x16.66.45 CTI 3387-0806-78 BonTt Bolt
17 53-110034-1 3arnywka Plug
18 53-110036-1 Mpoknagka Gasket
19 M12x35.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt
20 212 CTN 3387-0418-79 ®dnaHey, rnyxom Blind flange
21 70-110018 Mpoknagka Gasket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




22 M12.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 lanka Nut

23 KLl 13x65 CTIN 3387-0832-78 Wrundr Pin

24 8m6x50 CTI 3387-0830-78 Wrundr Pin

25 M12.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 lanka Nut

26(8) | KU13x50 CTI 3387-0832-78 Wrundr Pin

27 70-110016 Mpoknagka Gasket

28 32-110101 BknaabIw HWXXHUA Lower bushing
53-1101B6 BknaabIw HWXXHUA Lower bushing

29 32-110101-02 Bknaabiw BepxXHUH Upper bushing
53-11016 Bknaabiw BepxHUM Upper bushing

30 53-110027 lnunbka Stud

31 81-110003-1 Kpbiwka pamoBoro Main block and

OMOPHOro 1 YNopHoOro thrust bearing cap
noAwWnNHUKa

32 53-110037-1 LLlan6a ctonopHas Lock washer

33 M22x1,5.6H66.45 CTI 3387-0841-78 | lanka Nut

34 M10x18.66.45 CTI 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

35 53-1103-1 Macno ycnokouTenb Oil damper

36 M10x18.66.45 CTI 3387-0821-78 lanka Nut

37 10 65I' CTIN 3387-0818-78 LLlanb6a Washer

38 4M D6,3x3660 WrHyp Cord
4M D6,3x2884 WrHyp Cord

39 32-110002 Monykonbuo Half-ring

40 32-110101-01 BknaabIw HWXKXHUA Lower bushing
53-11016-01 BknaabIw HUXHUIA Lower bushing

41 M20x1,5x60.66.45 CTI 3387-0806-78 | BonTt Bolt

42 KL| 16x100 CTIN 3387-0832-78 Wrndr Pin

43 M12x30.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

44 53 CTIN 3387-0412-79 dnaHew rnyxomn Blind flange

45 54-94x1,5MN CTN 3387-0433-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

46 53-110009 Koxyx BepxHui Upper housing

47 85-110015 KonbLo HaXXnmMmHoe Thrust ring

48 M10x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt

49 85-110015 KonbLo HaXkxMmMHoe Thrust ring

50 85-110021 KonbLo canbHUKa Gland ring

51 85-110020 Mpoknagka Gasket

52 M6.8.45 CTIN 3387-0821-78 lanka Nut

53 KL| 6x50 CTIN 3387-0832-78 Wrndr Pin

54 53-110014 Bont Bolt

55 53-110017 Mpoknagka Gasket

56 85-110011 OTtpaxarenb Deflector

57 8 65I' CTIN 3387-0818-78 LLanba Washer

58 M8x16.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

59 06-1106-1 Kopo6ka cnuBHas Drain box

60 3M10x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




9 Bnok-kaptep Cylinder-block

1 M12X45.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt

2 06-130003 Koxyx nepegHum Front housing

3 M12x30.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt

4 M12x25.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt

5 M12x40.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt

6 06-1342 (07-1342) KpoHwtenH Bracket
08-1342 (09-1342) KpoHwTtenH Bracket

7 M16.8.45 CTIN 3387-0821-78 lanka Nut

8 16 651" CTI 3387-0818-78 LLanba Washer

9 06-1326-1 (06-1326-1-01) KpoHwTtenH Bracket
08-1326-1 (08-1326-1-01) KpoHwTtenH Bracket

10 16.02 CTIN 3387-0817-78 LLanba Washer

11 M16x60.66.45 CTI 3387-0806-78 BonTt Bolt

12 160x100 Tabnuyka Plate

13 B1.M5-89x8.66.45 CTIN 3387-0809-78 | BuHt Screw

14 M12x25.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt

15 M10x16.66.45 CTI 3387-0806-78 BonTt Bolt

16 06-130021 MnaHka Cleat

17 06-130043-1 Mpoknagka Gasket
06-130043-1-01 Mpoknagka Gasket

18 06-1313(07-1313) Yronok nepeaHun Front angle piece
08-1325 Yronok nepeaHun Front angle piece

19 68-1318 LWuT kapTepa Crankcase shield

20 68-1320 LWuT kapTepa Crankcase shield
68-1307 LWuT KapTepa Crankcase shield

21 53-130050 Mpoknagka Gasket

22 M12x30.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 BonTt Bolt

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




23(9) | 70-130303-1 Lan6a Washer

24 70-130302-2 laika BepxHsas Upper nut

25 70-130035-A Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe | Sealing ring

26 63-130002-2 BTtynka pabouero Working cylinder

uMnuHapa liner
27 70-130040 LLinunbKa KpbILWKK Cylinder cover stud
uunMHgpa

28 M20x1,5.8.45. CTIN 3387-0822-78 lanka Nut

29 70-130049 lanka Nut

30 70-130028 lnunbka Stud

31 M10x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt

32 06-1309 Monka 3aKkpbITUA Shelf of guard shield
08-1310 MNMonka 3akpbiTus Shelf of guard shield

33 B1.M8-89x22.66.45 CTIN 3387-0810- BuHTt Screw
78

34 40-1326-1 3awenka Latch

35 70-130801 MepenuBHOM NaTpy6OK Overflow branch

36 8m6x30 CTI 3387-0830-78 Wrndpr Pin

37 M12.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 lanka Nut

38 M12x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

39 06-130001 (16-130001-01) Bnok-kapTep Cylinder block
08-130001 (08-130001-01) Bnok-kapTep Cylinder block

40 06-1314 (07-1314) Yronok 3agHum Rear angle piece
08-1325 Yronok sagHumn Rear angle piece

41 06-1310 (07-1310) Yronok 3agHum Rear angle piece
08-130025 Yronok sagHumn Rear angle piece

42 40-1327 3awenka Latch

43 M8x20.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

44 53-130045 Kpbliwka Cover

45 53-130047 Mpoknagka Gasket

46 M8x20.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

47 40-130064 Kpblwka nroka Hatch cover

48 40-130065 Mpoknagka Gasket

49 06-130063 MnaHka Cleat

50 06-1325-1 (07-1325-1) KpoHwTtenH Bracket
06-1325-1-02 KpoHwTtenH Bracket

51 M12x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

52 40-130046 Mpoknagka Gasket

53 M8.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 lanka Nut

54 M8x35.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

55 M12x70.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

56 M12.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 Manka Nut

57 M12x55.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

58 85-1334 YnnoTtHeHue Sealing

59 M10x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

60 85-1335-1 YnnoTtHeHue Sealing

61 53-130005-1(54-130005-1) Koxyx Housing

62 M10.8.45 CTN 3387-0823-78 Manka Nut

63 53-1312 Kopnyc wyna Oil gauge body

64 M10x50.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

65 M8x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

66 53-130046 MHe3po wyna Oil gauge seat

67 53-130047 Mpoknagka Gasket

68 06-130004 (07-130004) Koxyx Housing

69 06-130044 Mpoknagka Gasket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




70(9) | 3M12x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0805-78 Bont Bolt
71 70-130016-1 LLan6a ynopHas Thrust washer
72 53-130017 Mpoknaaka Adjusting shim
perynupoBoYHas
73 85-1301-b KomnnekT Set of intermediate
MPOMEXYTOUYHbIX gears
wecTepeH
74 3M16x45.66.45 CTI 3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt
75 70-130015-1 Banuk npomMexxyTo4yHou Intermediate gear
LecTepHu spindle
76 53-130060 Mpoknagka Gasket
77 12m6x36 CTI 3387-0830-79 Wrndpr Pin
78 82-130088 Kpbiwka ynopHoro Thrust bearing cap
noALIMNHMKA
79 M16-7H.8.45 CTIN 3387-0822-78 Manka Nut
80 M16-7H.8.45 CTIN 3387-0822-78 Manka Nut
81 8m6x30 CTI 3387-0830-79 Wrndpr Pin
82 M16x60.66.45 CTIN 3387-0816-78 Wnunbka Stud
83 40-130062 LLnT kpanHun Extreme shield
84 06-1306 LWunT 3akpbiTUs Guard shield
85 06-1302 LLnT 3akpbiTUA Guard shield
86 70-130007 WunT cpegHumn Middle shield
87 M10.8.45. CTIN 3387-0821-78 Manka Nut
88 M10x30.66.45 CTI 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt
M10x35.66.45 CTIN 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt
89 06-1304 LLnT 3akpbITUA Guard shield
08-1304 LWuT 3akpbiTUS Guard shield
90 70-130006 WuTt kpanHum Extreme shield
91 M8x16.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt
92 M12x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud
93 06-130053 Mpoknagka Gasket
53-130053-1 Mpoknagka Gasket
94 8m6x30 CTN 3387-0830-79 Wrndr Pin
95 M12x40.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud
96 CTIN 3387-0818-78 LLanba Washer
97 53-130032 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe | Sealing ring
98 M16x8.45 CTI 3387-0822-78 lanka Nut
99 81-130011 Kpbiwka nogwmnHuka Bearing cap
100 68-130086-1 MnaHka Cleat
101 81-1344 Bknagbiw Bushing
102 M16x60.66.45 CTIN 3387-0816-78 Wnunbka Stud
103 53-130031 Brynka gucraHumMoHHas Distance sleeve
104 68-1387 MnaHka Cleat
105 40-130061 TpyOka cnuBHas Drain pipe
106 M18x1,5.8.45 CTN3387-0822-78 Manka Nut
107 53-130301 CBA3b aHKepHas Anchor tie
108 70-130303-1 LLanba Washer
109 70-130305-2 Manka HaxxnmHas Lower nut
110 53-130010-1 Cromka Post
111 M8x20.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt
112 53-130036 YnnotHeHue Sealing
113 53-130045 KpbIiwka Cover
114 53-130047 Mpoknagka Gasket
115 06-1305(07-1305) Yronok nepeaHvun Front angle piece
116 A53-130051 Mpoknagka Gasket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




117 06-170005 Mpoknagka Gasket

118 06-130030 KpoHwTtenH Bracket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com Technical library - http://engine.od.ua



10 85-1301-b KomnnekT Set of intermediate
NMPOMEXYTOUYHbIX gears
wecTtepeH

1 85-131301-b LLecTepHs Intermediate gear
NpoMeXxyTo4Hasi

2 M14x1,5.7H.8.45 CTIN 3387-0824-78 Manka Nut

3 70-131302 Brynka Bushing

4 85-130101-b LLecTepHs Large intermediate
npomexyTo4vHasi gear
6onblas

5 3.2x32 CTIN 3387-0837-78 WnnuHT Cotter pin

6 70-330205 Bont Bolt

11 68-1307 LuT kapTepa Crankcase shield

1 40-130702-A Kpblwka Cover

2 68-130704 MpyxunHa Spring

3 M8x20.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

4 40-130703-b LWTok knanaHa Valve rod

5 2x25 CTIN 3387-0837-78 WnnuHT Cotter pin

6 6x11x1 CTM 3387-0430-78 Mpoknagka Gasket

7 40-130802-A KnanaH Valve

8 M10.8.45 CTIN 3387-0826-78 lanka Nut

9 70-130706 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe | Sealing ring

10 68-130701 LWuT kapTepa Crankcase shield

11 68-130702 LLIHyp ynnoTHMTENbHLIN Packing cord

12 8 65 CTIN 3387-0818-78 LWan6a Washer

12 LWuT kapTepa Crankcase shield

1 70-132001 Kpbliwka Cover

2 68-130704 MpyxuHa Spring

3 M8x20.66 CTI 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

4 40-130703-b LLTtok knanaHa Valve rod

5 2x25 CTIN 3387-0837-78 WnnuHT Cotter pin

6 16x11x1 CTN 3387-0430-78 Mpoknagka Gasket

7 40-130802-A KnanaH Valve

8 M10.8.45 CTIN 3387-0826-78 Manka Nut

9 70-130706 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe | Sealing ring

10 68-130701 LWuT kapTepa Crankcase shield

11 68-130702 LWHyp ynnoTHUTENbHbIN Packing cord

12 8 65I' CTN 3387-0818-78 LLanba Washer

13 M8.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 lanka Nut

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




Fig. 13

13 22-1400  04-1400 Kpbiwka uunuHgpa Cylinder cover
1 6x11x1 CTN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

2 M10x1-100 CTN 3387-0443-79 Mpo6ka Plug

3(13) | 53-1402 Mpoknapgka (Habop) Gasket set

4 M16x35.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 BonT Bolt

5 16.02.CTN 3387-0817-78 LWanba Washer

6 6 CTI 3387-0447-79 Hunnenb Nipple

7,8 22x15x2 CTMN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com Technical library - http://engine.od.ua



9 53-1401 Mpueopn Drive

10 36x27x2 ,CTN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

11 70-140039-b Mpoknagka Gasket

12 53-1409-1 KnanaH Safety valve
npegoxpaHUTeNbHbIN

13 M16x95.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

14 24951-b-03 dopcyHka Injector

15 70-140038 ®dnaHeL popCyHKMU Injector flange

16 M16.8.45 CTI 3387-0821-78 lanka Nut

17 53-140034 BTtynka knanaHa Inlet valve bush
BbIMYCKHOro

53-1421 BTtynka knanaHa Exhaust valve bush

BMYCKHOro

18 70-140037 Tapenka HUXHAA Lower plate

19 53-140010 MpyXuHa BHYTPEHHAA Inside spring

20 53-140009 MpyxunHa HapyXHas Outside spring

21 70-140036 Tapenka npyXuHbl Spring cap

22 70-140035 3aMoK KnanaHa Valve lock

23 70-1404 KnanaH nyckoBou Starting valve

24 M16x120.66.45 CTIN 3387-0815-78 Wnunbka Stud

25 M12x30.66.45 CTI 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

26 32-1415 PakoBuHa nepenuBHas Overflow shell

27 70-140016 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe | Sealing spring

28 20x14.2x1 CTIN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

29 70-140014-A Mpoknagka Gasket

30 M22x1,5-100 CTI 3387-0443-79 Mpo6Gka Plug

31 29x23x1,5 CTN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

32 40-1412 Mpoknagka Gasket

33 40-140017 Mpoknagka Gasket

34 53-140002 Kpblwka nroka Cover

35 M10x20.66.45 CTIN 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt

36 53-140004 Cepnno knanaHa Valve seat

37 53-140006 KnanaH BbInyCKHOM Exhaust valve

53-1403 KnanaH BbInyCKHOM Exhaust valve
38 53-14005 KnanaH BnyckHoOM Inlet valve
39 70-140012 Cyxapb Block

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




14 53-1401

MpuBopf knanaHoB Valve drive
1 53-140106 Ocb Axle
2,3 25 MacneHka Lubricator
4(14) | 53-140102 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
5 53-140107-A Onopa Kopombicna Rocker support
6 Ne943/40 MoawunnHuk Bearing
7 M18x1,5.8.45.05 CTIN 3387-0827-78 lanka Nut
8 53-140101 Kopombicno Rocker

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




9 53-140103 Konbuo Ring

10 53-140104 Cyxapb Block

11 53-140105 Brynka Bushing

12 70-140104-A Ponuk kopombicna Rocker roller

13 70-140103 Ocb ponuka Roller axle

14 M12x1,25-8 CTIN 3387-0838-78 Mpo6Gka Plug

15 70-1404 KnanaH nyckoBom Starting valve

1 70-140406-A Brynka ueHTpupyowas Centering bushing

2 2,5x25 CTIN3387-0837-78 WnnuHT Cotter pin

3 70-140407 MopweHb Piston

4 70-140012 Cyxapb Block

5 M10-7H.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-79 lanka Nut

6 6 CTIN 3387-0447-78 Hunnenb Nipple

7 20x14,2x1 CTIN 3387-6430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

8 70-140408 ®dnaHey, NycKOBOro Starting valve flange
KnanaHa

9 70-140402 Konnak knanaHa Valve bonnet

10 70-140405 MpyxunHa Spring

11 70-140403 MNMopuweHb KnanaHa Valve piston

12 70-140401 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve body

13 70-140404 lnuHaens knanaHa Valve spindle

Fig.17

16 53-1405-4 KnanaH Pressure release
AEKOMMNPEeCCUOHHbIN valve

1 70-140502-1 Manka Nut

2 53-1417 MaxoBuK KOHTPOBOUHbIN | Checking flywheel

3 70-1418-1 MaxoBuk Flywheel

4 5.02 CTN 3387-0817-78 LLanba Washer

5 BM5-8gx12.66.45 CTI 3387-0809-78 | BuHT Screw

6 25x21x1 CTN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

7 53-140503 WnuHpens Spindle

8 53-140501-4 Kopnyc Body

17 24591-b-03 PopcyHKa Injector

1. 70-140701-1 Kopnyc dopcyHku Injector body

2. 70-1416 TonkaTtenb Pusher

3. 3,5x16x29  21-140709 MpyxunHa Spring

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




4 1-140711-1 BVHT perynmpoBoYHbIN Adjusting screw

5. 1-140712-1 KoHTpranka Lock nut

6. HTA 111-0725 Mpo6Gka Plug

7 10,5x16x2 HK 90-64 Mpoknagka Gasket

8 24607-A-01 Pacnbinutenb Spray tip

9. C1-140704 PunbTp Filter

10. C1-140702-A lanka HaknpgHas Captive nut

11. C1-140703 Wryuep Union

12. HTA 112-1814 Konnak Cap

13. HTA 113-1825 3arnyuwka Plug

18 53-1409-1 KnanaH Safety valve
npenoxpaHuTenbHbIN

1 53-140901 Kopnyc Body

2 70-140903 KnanaH Valve

3 53-140903 KoHTpranka Lock nut

4(18) | 53-140902-1 Brynka HanpaBnsowas Guide bushing

5 70-140901 MpyxuHa Spring
6 70-721308-1 Nnom6Ga Seal
7 1,6-0-C-70 MpoBonoka Wire

19 53-1415 PakoBuHa nepenuBHas Overflow shell

1 40-141503 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe | Sealing ring

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com Technical library - http://engine.od.ua



2 39-1 CTN 3387-0407-79 ®naHey, oBalibHbIN Oval flange

3 53-141501-b PakoBuHa nepenvBHas Overflow shell

4 53-141505-1 lanka HakngHas Captive nut

5 24x18,2x1 CTN 3387-0430-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

6 53-141504 Hunnenb Nipple

20 32-1500 MepexogHuK Adapter

1 06-150001 Mpoknagka Gasket

2 32-1501 MepexoaHuK Adapter

3 32-150002 Mpoknagka Gasket

4 32-060014-01 dnaHey Flange

5 M12-8gx45.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 | Bont Bolt

6 M12-7H.8.45 CTIN 3387-0823-78 Manka Nut

21 32-1800 Cucrema BeHTUNALMM Crankcase
KapTepa ventilation system

1 6 CTN 3387-0447-79 Hunnenb Nipple

2 20x14,2x1 CTN 3387-0450-79 Mpoknagka Gasket

3 M6x14.66.45 CTIN 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt

4 6 65I' CTIN 3387-0818-78 Lanba Washer

5 32-180301 Kpbliwka Cover

6 32-180003 Mpoknagka Gasket

7 32-1802 Kopnyc Oil separator body
Macnootaenurens

8 35x64x1,5-K CTN3387-0432-79 Mpoknapgka Gasket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




9 06-1804-3 Tpy6a oTBOAALAA Outlet pipe
10 M12x20.66.40 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt
11 06-1801-2 Kopnyc axektopa Ejector body
12(21) | 61 CTN 3387-0410-79 ®naHey Flange
13 35x64x1.5-K CTIN 3387-0433-79 Mpoknagka Gasket
14 M12x30(12/26).66.40 CTIN 3387-0816- | LUnunbka Stud
78
15 06-180001-2 KpoHwTtenH Bracket
16 M10x30.66.40 CTN 3387-0806-78 BonTt Bolt
17 06-1806-1 Conno axeKkropa Ejector nozzle
18 06-1805-3 Tpy6a Pipe
19 M12x35(12/30).66.40. CTIN 3387- Wnunbka Stud
0806-78
20 M12.8.40 CTN 3387-0823-78 Manka Nut
21 26x52x1,5-K CTN 3387-0432-79 Mpoknagka Gasket
22 06-180002-1 3acnoHka Flap
23 06-1807 Tpyba Pipe
24 H.0519.03 XomyT Yoke
25 40Y-32-7/90 MydTa Coupling
22 Ban koneH4aTtbIn Crankshaft
1 8x7x20 CTIN 3387-0835-78 LnoHka Key
2 06-200003 LnoHka Key
3 53-200001-A Ban koneH4aTtbIn Crankshaft
06-200001-2 Ban koneH4aTbIn Crankshaft
06-200001-3 Ban koneH4aTbIn Crankshaft
4 20x12x50 CTN 3387-0835-79 LnoHka Key
5 M10x30.66.45 CTIN3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt
6 10-2 CTN 3387-0819-78 LLanba Washer
7 32-200004 Mprxnm Clamp
8 53-200002 LecTepHsa Gear
9 85-200007 3arnyuwka Stopper
10 3M10x30.66.45 CTIN 3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt
11 2-0-C-175 CTIN 3387-1231-82 MpoBonoka Wire
12 06-200002 MaxoBuK nepegHero Front end flywheel
Topua
13 53-200007-A Konbuo AncTtaHUMOHHOE Distance ring
14 53-2002 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
15 53-2001 Oemndupyrowan Damping gear of
LWeCTepHA npuBoaa water pump drive
Hacoca BOAsIHOTO
16 53-200104 Mpunbok Mushroom
17 53-200105 MpyxunHa Spring
18 53-200104 Mpunbok Mushroom
19 53-200101 Crynuua Hub
20 8mx6x50 CTI 3387-0830-79 Wrndr Pin
21 53-200103-A Onck Disk
22 3M6x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt
23 32-200005 LLilectepHs npuBoAaa Oil pump drive gear
Hacoca MacnsiHoro
24 3M10x25.66.45 CTIN3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt
25 53-200006 KonbuLo onopHoe Carrier ring
26 3M16x40.66.45 CTI 3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




CTN 3387-0812-78

25 P [ I - T4 ¥ 72
23 MopweHb Piston
1 32-2100-2 MopweHb B c6ope Piston assemble
2 32-210001-2 MopLieHb Piston
3 32-2101-1 Maney nopwHeBOW B C6. Piston pin
4 32-210101-1 Maneuy Pin
5 32-210104 3arnyuwka Stopper
6 044-050-36-21 Konbuo Ring
7 B5105.65I" CTI 3387-0802-78 Konbuo Ring
8 53-210008-A KonbLo macnocbemHoe Qil control ring
9 32-210008 KonbLo macnocbemMHoe Qil control ring
10 53-210007-A KonbuLo komnpeccnoHHoe | Compression ring
11 34-210007 KonbuLo komnpeccnoHHoe | Compression ring
12 32-210011 3arnywka Stopper
13 6 65I' CTIN 3387-0818-78 LLanba Washer
14 M6x10.66.45 CTIN 3387-0806-78 Bont Bolt
15 32-2102 Kpblwka nopLiHA Piston cover
16 M10x16.66.45 BonT Bolt
CTIN 3387-0804-78
17 32-210006 LLanba Washer
18 32-210104-01 3arnywka Stopper
19 B52.65I KonbLo Ring
CTIN 3387-0802-78
20 M12x25.66.45 BuHT Screw

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




Fig. 24

o

T,

e

(] i)
€

7

royioBKu LWWaTyHa

24 34-2200 WaTtyH Connecting rod
34-2200-01 WaTtyH Connecting rod
1 34-220002 Kpblwka wartyHa Connecting rod
34-220002 Kpblwka wartyHa Connecting rod
2 8m6x50 Wrudr Pin
CTN 3387-0830-78
3 53-220011 WTudT cTONOpPHLIN Lock pin
4 53-220005-A BonT WwaryHHbIN Connecting rod bolt
5 53-220006 lanka Nut
6 4x40 CTIN 3387-0837-78 WnnuHT Cotter pin
7 34-220001 CrepeHb WaTyHa Connecting rod
shank
34-220001-01 CrepxeHb WaTyHa Connecting rod
shank
8 M20x1,5-14 CTN 3387-0838-78 Mpo6Gka Plug
9 34-220004 Brynka watyHa Connecting rod
bushing
10 32-2201 Bknagbiw HUWXHeNn Bushing of

Connecting rod big
end

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




53-2201

Bknaabiw HWXHeN
rofioBKM LLIAaTyHa

Bushing of
Connecting rod big
end

11

M12x1,25-8
CTN 3387-0838-78

Mpo6ka

Plug

53-220012-b

06-2500

25 3aKpbITE KOSINEeKTOPOB Manifold guard
shields
1 61-250001 3arnywka Stopper
2 61-2501 Koxyx Housing
3 M10-8gx16.6645 CTI 3387-0806-78 | Bont Bolt
4 M128gx20.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 | bBonTt Bolt
5 61-2502 AkpaH Shield
26 08-3300 MpuBoa knanaHoB Valves drive
06-3300 MpuBopa knanaHoB Valves drive
1 08-3301-2 Ban Camshaft
pacnpenenuTenbHbIN
06-3301-2 Ban Camshaft
pacnpenenuTenbHbIN
06-3301-2-01 Ban Camshaft
pacnpegenuTenbHbIN
2 53-330001 Mpoknagka Gasket
3 85-3303 Tonkarenb Tappet
4 85-3304-b LWraHra Tonkarens Tappet rod
27 06-3301-2 Ban Camshaft
pacnpegenuTenbHbIN
06-3301-2-01 Ban Camshaft
pacnpegenuTenbHbIN
08-3301-2 Ban Camshaft
pacnpegenuTenbHbIN
1 06-330101-1 Ban Camshaft
pacnpegenuTenbHbIN
53-330101-1-01 Ban Camshaft
pacnpegenuTenbHbIN
2 85-330117-03 Kynak Cam
3(27) | 85-330109-03 Brynka TonnmBHoro Fuel cam bushing

Kynaka

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




26 25 M 25 gz A

4(27) | 85-330117-02 Kynak Cam

5 85-330109-02 BTtynka TonnuBHOro Fuel cam bushing
Kynaka

6 85-330117-01 Kynak Cam

7 85-330109-01 BTtynka TonnuBHOro Fuel cam bushing
Kynaka

8 44-330119 LnoHka Key

9 40-330120 LUnoHka Key

10 8x7x20 CTIN 3387-0835-78 LUnoHka Key

11 8x7x25 CTI 3387-0835-78 LnoHka Key

12 70-330205 Bont Bolt

13 10Nx32 CTN 3387-0834-78 WrudTt umnuugpuyveckun | Round pin with bead
c 6ypTom

14 53-330206 Crynuua Hub

15 70-330202-b LecTepHsa Gear

16 3,2x32 CTIN 3387-0837-78 WnnuHT Cotter pin

17 M14x1,5.8.45 CTN 3387-0824-78 Manka Nut

18 81-330114 Brynka ynopHas Thrust bushing

19 53-330123 KonbLo Ring

20 53-330124 Brynka Bushing

21 M16x90.66.45 CTIN 3387-0804-78 Bont Bolt

22 17-2 CTN 3387-0819-78 LWan6a cronopHas Lock washer

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




23 53-330113-1 Kynak nyckoBou Starting cam
53-330113-1-01 Kynak nyckoBou Starting cam

24 70-330121 lanka Nut

25 3M10x25.66.45 CTIN 3387-0807-78 Bont Bolt

26 53-330203-1 LLlectepHs npuBoAaa Governor drive gear

(27) perynsaTtopa

27 53-330127 Mpoknagka Gasket
53-330127-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket
53-330127-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket
53-330127-03 Mpoknagka Gasket

28 53-330125 Monykonbuo Half-ring

29 85-330117 Kynak Cam

30 85-330109 BTtynka TonnuBHoro Fuel cam bushing

KyJaka

31 85-330115 BonT cTonopHbLIN Set screw

32 11-2 CTIN 3387-0819-78 LLlan6a ctonopHas Lock washer

33 53-330103 Kynak TonnmBHbIN Fuel cam

34 85-330112 lanka Nut

35 40-330122 BonTt cTonopHbIN Set screw

36 85-330117 Kynak Cam

28 85-3303 TonkaTenb Pusher

Fig. 30

1 85-330301 Kopnyc Tonkarens Pusher body

2 70-330305 Ynop Stop

3 85-330302 MonsyH Slider

4 85-330304 Ocb Axle

5 85-330303 Ponuk Roller

29 72-4800-2 MpuBoA perynsitopa Governor drive
1 72-480006 Ban-wecTepHs Gear-shaft

2 72-480301 Mpoknagka Gasket

3 72-480301-01 Mpoknagka Gasket

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




4 72-480301-02 Mpoknagka Gasket

5 72-480001-1 Kopnyc Body

6 72-480010 Mpoknagka Gasket

7(29) | M6-89gx14.66.45 Bont Bolt

8 6 65I LLanba Washer
9 72-480005-1 ®dnaHew Flange

10 81-480201

LLan6a perynupoBo4Has

Adjusting washer

11 81-480201-01

LLan6a perynupoBo4Has

Adjusting washer

12 81-480201-02

LLan6a perynupoBo4Has

Adjusting washer

13 B525.65I Konbuo Spring
14 Ne 205 MoawnnHuk Bearing
15 72-480002-1 Brynka gucraHuMoHHas Distance bushing
30 06-5100 MpuBoa TonnMBHOro Fuel pump drive
Hacoca
1 85-510006-B TonkaTtenb Pusher
2 85-510007 KoHTpranka Lock nut
3 85-510010 LWan6a Washer
4 85-510008-A OTtpaxarenb Deflector
5 85-510009 3arnyuwka Stopper
6 M10x1-100 CTI 3387-0443-79 Mpo6Gka Plug
7 16x11x1 CTN3387-0430-78 Mpoknagka Gasket
8 85-510001-b Kopnyc Tonkarens Tappet body
9 B1.M6-89x12.66.45 CTI 3387-0809- | BuHT Screw
78
10 81-510002 Mon3ayH Slider
11 85-330304 Ocb Axle
12 85-330303 Ponuk Roller
Fig. 31
’
5] 14
II'\[ 1 g
il J
12 N
-

31 53-5600-2

Hacoc
TonnuBonoAKa4YMBaloLLMNI

Fuel booster pump

Spare Parts - http://brovertek.com

Technical library - http://engine.od.ua




	Diesel-generator DGR320/500
	6ЧН25/34-3 Diesel engine
	Diesel engine 8ЧН25/34-3 (cross section view)
	Diesel engine 6ЧН25/34-3 (front view)
	Diesel engine 6ЧН25/34-3
	Flywheel
	Filter-silencer
	Bedplate
	Cylinder-block
	Set of intermediate gears
	Crankcase shield
	Crankcase shield
	Cylinder cover
	Valve drive
	Starting valve
	Pressure release valve
	Injector
	Safety valve
	Overflow shell
	Adapter
	Crankcase ventilation system
	Crankshaft
	Piston
	Connecting rod
	Manifold guard shields
	Valves drive
	Camshaft
	Pusher
	Governor drive
	Fuel pump drive
	Fuel booster pump
	Safety regulator
	Latch
	Spring box
	Striker box
	Hand pump PH-20
	Oil pump
	Front cover
	Centrifugal oil filter
	Oil filter
	Fuel-flow oil filter
	Air distributor
	Starting bottle
	Starting bottle head
	Fuel feed control mechanism
	Water pump
	Oil cooler 08-7500-2(08-7500-2-01)
32-7500-4(32-7500-4-01)
	Oil cooler 2ОМ.000-33
2ОМ.000-38
	Supercharging air cooler
	Water cooler 08-7800-2(08-7800-2-01)
	Water cooler 2ОВ-000-02
	Pre-start oil-priming unit
	Compressed air gear motor
	Instrument board
	Rotational speed relay drive
	Inlet manifold
	Manifold
	1st,2nd,3 rd cylinders manifold
	Manifold
	3,6 cylinders manifold
	Fuel piping
	Oil piping
	Oil tank
	Oil tank 06-9360-3

	Air piping
	Water piping
	Expansion water tank
	Fine fuel filter 2ТФ-4
	Cover
	Blow-down valve
	Fuel pump
	Speed governorОРН-30
	Upper body
	Middle and lower bodies
	Cover
	Speed meter
	Control valve
	Speed control mechanism
	Stopping electromagnet
	Automation system
	Turbo-compressor
	Compressor body
	Exhaust body
	Gas collecting body
	Rotor
	Oil filter
	Drive of primary transmitter Г113.1 of electronic tachometer
	Damper
	Injector
	Control console



